ETAS ID: TM507746

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENTERTAINMENT PRINTING SERVICES, LLC		01/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ticktBox Enterprises LLC	
Street Address:	9625 Black Mountain Road, Suite 205	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92126	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3830951	GOFOBO
Registration Number:	3830950	GOFOBO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4018618210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-861-8200 Email: trademark@psh.com **Correspondent Name:** John E. Ottaviani

Address Line 1: 40 Westminster Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Ottaviani
SIGNATURE:	/jeo/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed Trademark Assignment for gofobo#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment for gofobo#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment for gofobo#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0928

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ENTERTAINMENT PRINTING SERVICES, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having a place of business at 1220 Brittmoore Road, Houston, Texas 77043 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations set forth on <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ticktBox Enterprises LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 9625 Black Mountain Road, Suite 205, San Diego, California 92126 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights Assignor has or may have in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries, and all rights to sue and to collect all damages and payments for claims of past or future infringements or misappropriations thereof; the Trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the duly authorized officials of any applicable jurisdiction to take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any trademark registrations on Schedule 1 to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and Assignor further agrees to do all things as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0929

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, expressly intending to be legally bound hereby, has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 941 day of JANUARY . 2019. ENTERTAINMENT PRINTING SERVICES, LLC Name: Alvin Guggenheim Jr Title:President STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS before me personally appeared ALVIN GUGGENHETM JR, to me known and known by me or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was TY DRIVERS LICENSE to be the PRESIDENT person executing the foregoing instrument on behalf of, Entertainment Printing Services, LLC, the party executing this instrument, and they acknowledged said instrument by them so executed to be their free act and deed in such capacity and the free act and deed of said Entertainment Printing Services, LLC.

Print Name: Christing L. Williams
My Commission Expires: 8/1/2020

Notary Identification Number: 130761451

# Schedule 1

Mark U.S. Registration Number

**Registration Date** 

gofobo

3830951

8/10/2010



8/10/2010



2807428\_1/13922-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0931

**RECORDED: 01/29/2019**